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ACME CHILE
Stand 4029-15

Contact Franco Adam
Mail fadam@acmechile.com
Web www.acmesmokedfish.com

Salmon: fresh, frozen.

AQUACHILE
Stand 4039-13

Contact Gastón Dupre
Mail gdupre@aquachile.com
Web www.aquachile.com

Atlantic Salmon frozen and fresh, Coho Salmon frozen, Trout 
frozen and fresh, Tilapia frozen and fresh.

AUSTRALIS SEAFOODS
Stand 4027-21

Contact Derek Kohn
Mail dkohn@australis-sa.com
Web www.australis-seafoods.com

Frozen Atlantic Salmon: HON, fillets fresh Atlantic Salmon: 
HON, fillets.





BLUE SHELL S. A.
Stand 4029-16

Contact Herve Brive
Mail hbrive@blueshell.cl
Web www.mascato.com

Frozen Mussels, frozen Clams.
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BLUMAR
Stand 4027-2

Contact Daniel Montoya
Mail daniel.montoya@blumar.com
Web www.blumar.com

Frozen and fresh Atlantic salmon: HON-H&G, fillets, portions,  
bits and pieces blocks, scrape meat or mince block. Frozen 
jack mackerel, hake, hoki and breaded products.

CAMANCHACA
Stand 4029-4

Contact Juan Carlos Ferrer
Mail jferrer@camanchaca.cl
Web www.camanchaca.cl

Fresh and frozen: Atlantic Salmon, Trout; Frozen and 
canned: Jack Mackerel,  Abalone; Frozen: Mussels, Scallops, 
Langostinos; Other: fish meal and fish oil.





CISANDINA CHILE
Stand 4029-17

Contact Rodrigo Allimant 
Mail rodrigo.allimant@cisandina.cl
Web www.cisandina.cl

Frozen:  King Crab; King Crab meat,  Sea Urchin, Stone Crab.

FOODCORP CHILE S. A.
Stand 4029-6

Contact Gustavo Izquierdo
Mail gizquierdo@fcc.cl
Web www.fcc.cl

Giant Squid fresh frozen: fillets, wing and tentacle Jack 
Mackerel: whole fresh, frozen and HGT frozen.
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GEOMAR GOURMET SEAFOOD
Stand 4029-7

Contact Sebastián Warnken 
Mail sebastian@geomar.cl
Web www.geomar.cl

Canned seafood: King Crab, Sea Urchin, Razor Clams, Pacific 
Clams, Razor shells; Canned fish Salmon.





INTEGRA CHILE
Stand 4039-11

Contact Alejandro Ugas
Mail augas@integrachile.com
Web www.integrachile.com

Atlantic Salmon: whole frozen, head off frozen, frozen fillets, 
frozen portions. Trout (steelhead): head off frozen, frozen 
fillets. Coho Salmon: head off frozen.

LANDES
Stand 4029-8

Contact Andrés Fosk
Mail afosk@landes.cl
Web www.landes.cl

Jack Mackerel: W/R Block frozen, Giant Squid: frozen raw 
fillets, frozen raw wings, frozen raw Tentacles, Necks

MARINE FARM
Stand 4029-14

Contact Miguel Leiva
Mail mleiva@marinefarm.cl
Web www.marinefarm.cl

Atlantic Salmon: frozen (fillets) and fresh or chilled (whole, 
fillets). Trout: frozen fillets. 





MEJILLONES AMERICA
Stand 4029-18

Contact Edgardo Alzamora 
Mail edgardo.alzamora@mejillonesamerica.cl
Web www.mejillonesamerica.cl

Mussels: Frozen Cooked.

NOVA AUSTRAL
Stand 4029-9

Contact Juan Navarrete
Mail jnavarrete@novaustral.cl
Web www.nova-austral.cl

Atlantic Salmon: frozen (frozen fillets, frozen portions). Fresh  
(frozen fillets, frozen portions). 

ORIZON
Stand 4029-5

Contact José Miguel Barros
Mail jose.barros@orizon.cl
Web www.orizon.cl

Mussel: cooked, frozen, IQF and canned; Giant Squid: 
cooked, frozen and raw frozen; Salmon: canned;                                                                
Jack Mackerel: frozen and canned; Fish oil and fish meal.





PACIFIC GOLD
Stand 4027-20

Contact Julio Bloch
Mail sales1@pacificgold.cl
Web www.pacificgold.cl

Frozen cooked Mussels.

PESQUERA CATALUNYA 
Stand 4029-19

Contact Xavier Sanchez
Mail xevi@dani.es 
Web www.dani.es

 Frozen and canned:  Clams, Mussels, Pacific Clams.

SALMONES PACIFIC STAR S. A. / TRUSAL S. A.
Stand 4039-10

Contact Mauricio Toirkens 
Mail mauricio.toirkens@salmonesaustral.cl
Web www.pacificstar.cl

Frozen Coho Salmon: HON-H&G, fillet, portions. Frozen 
Atlantic Salmon: smoked slice HON-H&G, fillets, portions, 
smoked slice. Frozen Trout (steelhead): H&G, fillets, portions. 





SEA GARDEN S. A.
Stand 4027-1

Contact Loreto Santelices 
Mail lsantelices@seagarden.cl
Web www.seagarden.cl

Frozen head on gutted  Atlantic Salmon; Frozen head off 
gutted Atlantic Salmon; Frozen salmon  fillest TC/TD 1 Lbs Up 
Frozen salmon portions skin on , skin off; Frozen smoke sliced 
salmon  packed in 100 grs, 200 grs 500 grs in 10 kg box.

ST. ANDREWS SMOKY DELICACIES S. A.
Stand 4027-3

Contact Pedro Ovalle 
Mail povalle@chiloeseafoods.com
Web www.chiloeseafoods.com

Mussel meat, half shell: All cooked and frozen in bulk pack and in 
bags, whole shell: All cooked and frozen in 1 kg or 500 grs bag.
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ProChile Belgium - Embassy of Chile 
Rue des Aduatiques 106,

1040 Brussels
T: +32 (0) 2 743 36 60

belgium.brussels@prochile.gob.cl

S U S A N A  V É L I Z
C o m m e r c i a l  R e p r e s e n t a t i v e


